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TEAM RESULTS 

 

Rank Region Points 
 

1 KRG 25724 

2 VKO 17744 

3 PVL 16206 

4 ALM 14610 

5 SHMK 11524 

6 ABAY  9996 

7 ZHTS 7822 

8 MNG  7226 

9 ALO  7058 

10 SKO  6660 

11 TKO 5726 

12 AKM 5460 

13 KST 5360 

14 AST 5184 

15 ZKO 2284 

16 YLT 2163 

17 ZHBL 858 

18 KZL  634 

19 AKT 527 
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FINAL PROTOCOL Men 

100m  

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 10.71 1.2 10.72 0.7 KMS  974 Zems Y. , Denisko A.  

2 Danil POPOV 17.11.05 KRG 10.98 1.6 11.01 0.7 KMS  892 Voytyuk T.  

3 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 11.10 0.1 11.05 0.7 KMS  871 Diaghilev B. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  

4 Karim KABDULLOV 30.10.05 AKM 11.18 1.2 11.19 0.7 I  834 Krahmalev A.  

5 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 11.27 0.1 11.29 0.7 I  808 Valiyev R.  

6 Ruslan KURMANALIEV 13.06.06 AST 11.20 1.6 11.32 0.7 I  828 Latyshenko L.  

7 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 11.35 1.2 11.32 0.7 I  794 Mashtakov Y.  

8 Rinat KAISAROV 10.01.94 ALM 11.39 1.6 DNS  I  L Issachenko A. , Issachenko N.  

9 Vladislav SMIRNOV 04.07.06 AST 11.42 1.2   I  766 Latyshenko L.  

10 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 11.50 1.2   I  L Alekseyev V. , Mashtakov Y.  

11 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHOV 17.05.05 ABY 11.55 1.6   I  731 Koshekov K.  

12 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 11.66 1.2   II  702 Kozhageldinov M. , Bardashevskii A.  

13 Artur KIROVICH 14.12.05 AST 11.71 0.1   II  689 Bazarov V.  

14 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 11.75 1.2   II  678 Buchatskaya T.  

15 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 11.81 1.2   II  663 Gussev V. , Bodritskaya S.  

16 Sanzar ABYLBEK 29.04.05 ULT 11.88 1.6   II  645 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

17 Erasyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 VKO 11.96 1.6   II  L Lushpay R. , Veselsky B.  

17 Nurasyl JENISOV 25.05.05 ABY 11.96 1.6   II  625 Koshekov K.  

19 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 11.97 1.2   II  623 Veselsky B.  

20 Roman DUDAR 20.11.00 ULT 12.14 0.1   II  581 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl. , Mashtakov J.  

21 Sergey BELOV 12.04.03 ALM 12.15 0.1   II  579 Gussev V.  

22 Askar ANDASPAEV 13.05.06 ALM 12.17 1.2   III  L Bodritskaya S. , Kulibaba S.  

23 Sultan ZHETPIS 06.08.03 AST 12.36 1.2   III  530 Valiyev R.  

24 AndreyYEGOROV 12.11.97 AKT 12.37 1.2   III  527 Zabolotnaya N. 

25 Eduard GALIMOV 05.05.02 ALM 12.55 0.1   III  L Gussev V.  

 Nurbolat BAKHYTBEKOV 27.06.96 ABY DNS      0 Abakov R.  

 

200 m 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 10:35  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 21.9 2.4 22.25 0.7 KMS  891 Buchatskaya T.  

2 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 22.2 2.4 22.39 0.7 I  873 Diaghilev B. , Veselsky B. , Denisko A.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

3 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 22.3 1.5 22.49 0.7 I  859 Mashtakov Y.  

4 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 22.5 2.4 22.64 0.7 I  840 Kolyev V.  

5 Ruslan KURMANALIEV 13.06.06 AST 22.6 1.3 22.88 0.7 I  809 Latyshenko L.  

6 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 23.1 1.5 23.42 0.7 II  L Buchatskaya T.  

7 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 23.2 2.4 23.45 0.7 II  737 Kozhageldinov M. , Bardashevskii A.  

8 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 22.0 1.3 DNF  KMS  878 Tsirikov S. , Denisko A.  

9 Alan IVANOV 03.05.06 ALO 23.4 1.3   II  701 Kolesnikov V. , Yeryomin V. , Badritskaya S.  

10 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 23.5 2.4   II  689 Gussev V. , Bodritskaya S.  

11 Aleksandr KOVALYOV 30.08.04 ABY 23.6 1.3   II  677 Ershov S.  

12 Sergey BELOV 12.04.03 ALM 23.9 1.5   II  642 Gussev V.  

13 Aidyn SADYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 24.0 1.5   II  631 Gussev V. , Issachenko N.  

14 Nurasyl JENISOV 25.05.05 ABY 24.3 1.3   III  587 Koshekov K.  

15 Eduard GALIMOV 05.05.02 ALM 24.9 2.4   III  L Gussev V.  

16 Elnur AGABEK 12.01.07 TKO 26.3 1.5     0 Kokanbaev Ka.  

 Karim KABDULLOV 30.10.05 AKM DQ      0 Krahmalev A.  

 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHOV 17.05.05 ABY DNS      0 Koshekov K.  

 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO DNS      0 Veselsky B.  

 Vladislav SMIRNOV 04.07.06 AST DNS      0 Latyshenko L.  

 AndreyYEGOROV 12.11.97 AKT DNS      0 Zabolotnaya N.  

 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG DNS      0 Zems Y. Denisko A.  

 

400m 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 10:45  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Efim TARASOV 08.01.02 VKO 48.95 47.37 MS  1021 Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

2 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 VKO 49.74 48.24 KMS  966 Bodritskaya S.  

3 Madi TOKENOV 05.06.05 ABY 49.50 49.12 KMS  911 Dyagilev B.  

4 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 50.28 49.34 KMS  898 Kolyev V.  

5 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 50.70 51.53 I  817 Artyushenko T.  

6 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 51.34 DNF I  L Buchatskaya T.  

7 Abdulyaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 50.27 DNS I  842 Gimranov Y.  

8 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 51.37 DNS I  779 Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

9 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 51.47  I  773 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

10 Iliya SOZIN 10.09.02 PVL 51.76  I  757 Kolyev V. , Zaikov S.  

11 Sergey KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 52.18  I  734 Galiev R.. , Sunarbaeva L..  

12 Aleksandr KOVALYOV 30.08.04 ABY 52.62  II  710 Ershov S.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

13 Alan IVANOV 03.05.06 ALO 52.92  II  694 Kolesnikov V. , Yeryomin V. , Badritskaya S.  

14 Baurjan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 53.15  II  682 Martirossova V..  

15 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 53.65  II  L Lushpay R.  

16 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 54.89  II  L Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

17 Aidyn SADYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 55.35  II  571 Gussev V. , Issachenko N.  

18 Ilia MASALOV 23.10.07 ALM 56.61  III  511 Gussev V.  

19 Kirill MALIKOV 22.07.07 ALO 58.88  III  413 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

20 Farhat KALDANBAI 11.01.06 TKO 59.08  III  407 Kokanbaev Ka.  

 Aibek ORALBAI 01.11.01 ALO DQ    0 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL DNS    0 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
 

 
800m 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 16:50  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 1:53.52 KMS  928 Zorina N. , Barsanov N.  

2 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 1:54.40 KMS  904 Artyushenko T.  

3 Nikolay PETROV 13.01.01 ZHTS 1:56.44 I  851 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

4 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 1:56.46 I  850 Lushpay R.  

5 Baurjan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 1:57.55 I  822 Martirossova V..  

6 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 1:58.30 I  803 Lushpay R.  

7 Sergey KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 1:59.67 I  769 Galiev R.. , Sunarbaeva L..  

8 Aleksandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 1:59.98 I  761 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

9 Aleksei CHUKREEV 31.03.05 ABY 2:01.13 II  733 Ershov S.  

10 Madi TOKENOV 05.06.05 ABY 2:02.07 II  711 Dyagilev B.  

11 Alexander VODOLAZHSKY 07.03.04 KST 2:02.42 II  702 Borzov A.. , Slobodyan V..  

12 Danil VILKOV 26.04.05 ZHTS 2:04.34 II  658 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

13 Davronbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 2:06.58 II  608 Kalachev P.  

14 Anatoliy BELOV 12.04.03 ALM 2:07.08 II  597 Gussev V.  

15 Ilia MASALOV 23.10.07 ALM 2:07.86 II  580 Gussev V.  

16 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 2:08.20 II  L Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

17 Baydibek ELUBAI 08.11.07 TKO 2:12.27 III  489 Kokanbaev Ka.  

 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO DNS   0 Podkarytova T. , Podkarytov A. , Podkarytov E.  

 Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO DNS   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  
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1500m 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 16:45  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 3:50.77 KMS  967 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  

2 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 3:56.19 I  900 Artyushenko T.  

3 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 3:56.78 I  893 Lushpay R.  

4 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ZHTS 3:59.03 I  866 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

5 Aleksandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:07.87 I  764 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

6 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ALM 4:14.03 II  697 Gussev V. , Zhuzenov M.  

7 Davronbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 4:21.22 II  622 Kalachev P.  

8 Maxim YERYOMIN 22.06.07 ALO 4:24.84 II  586 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

9 Alexander VODOLAZHSKY 07.03.04 KST 4:26.18 III  574 Borzov A.. , Slobodyan V..  

10 Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 SKO 4:27.02 III  565 Babich K. , Babich A.  

11 Aleksei CHUKREEV 31.03.05 ABY 4:28.67 III  550 Ershov S.  

12 Anatoliy BELOV 12.04.03 ALM 4:32.99 III  510 Gussev V.  

 

5000m 

Date: 14.09.2023  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 14:38.49 KMS  875 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  

2 Daniyar ORMANGALY 26.09.00 ZHTS 15:01.07 I  806 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ZHTS 15:11.86 I  771 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

4 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 15:21.82 I  745 Artyushenko T.  

5 Zhanabek ESENBOL 28.06.02 ZHTS 15:54.48 II  654 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Gusev Vl. , Kozhahmetova K.  

6 Aleksandr SYSSOEV 09.10.85 ZHTS 15:57.62 II  646 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Kozhahmetova K.  

7 Pavel OVTSINOV 20.09.00 KRG 16:01.43 II  636 Ageyev A. , Slatinin A.  

8 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ALM 16:03.49 II  630 Gussev V. , Zhuzenov M.  

9 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 AST 16:10.18 II  613 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

10 Beibarys IZGALI 26.09.03 ZKO 16:34.43 III  551 Zhaletdenov N.  

11 Dias KANAY 14.07.02 SHMK 17:25.37 III  432 Sultanov N..  

 Daniyal AKHMETKALIYEV 02.01.04 AST DNF   0 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 Yerali TUKUZHUKOV 14.10.05 VKO DNS   0 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
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10000 m 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 18:25  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zhanabek ESENBOL 28.06.02 ZHTS 32:46.12 II  734 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Gusev Vl. , Kozhahmetova K.  

2 Daniyar ORMANGALY 26.09.00 ZHTS 32:46.43 II  734 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Pavel OVTSINOV 20.09.00 KRG 33:03.64 II  712 Ageyev A. , Slatinin A.  

4 Aleksandr SYSSOEV 09.10.85 ZHTS 33:23.91 II  688 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Kozhahmetova K.  

5 Dias KANAY 14.07.02 SHMK 36:10.09 III  503 Sultanov N..  

6 Daniyal AKHMETKALIYEV 02.01.04 AST 36:10.97 III  502 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

7 Ivan KIRIN 14.08.03 SKO 40:16.63   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 AST DNF   0 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 

4х100mR 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 17:20  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Danil POPOV,Bogdan IKONNIKOV,Georgiy LI,Stanislav LI,Vitaliy ZEMS KRG 42.43 I  905 

2 Vitaly LITSENBERGER,Andrey LAVRUSHENKO,Ivan TETERIN,Artem SIZYKH VKO 43.37 I  843 

3 Maxim MIRONOV,Zakhar LEVITSKIY,Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY,Danial OSPAN PVL 43.50 I  835 

4 Leonid IBRAGIMOV,Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIYKHO,Viktor IDIYATULIN,Nurasyl JENISOV ABY 46.51 III  653 

 Alkham TULEGENOV,Sergey BELOV,Askar ANDASPAEV,Jandos KARABAEV,Eduard GALIMOV ALM DQ  0 

 

4х400mR 

Date: 14.09.2023  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Igor KHRUNIN ,Elnor MUKHITDINOV, Efim TARASOV, Meirlan NURLYBEKOV VKO 3:19.70 I  910 

2 Maxim MIRONOV,Iliya SOZIN, Adil OMARBEKOV,Alexandr BEZRUKOV PVL 3:21.59 I  885 

3 Stanislav LI,Bogdan IKONNIKOV,Sergey SUKHOV,Georgiy LI KRG 3:29.88 II  777 

4 Gleb YUDA,Stepan SPASKIY,Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER,Ivan GONCHAROV ALM 3:34.01 II  727 

5 Kirill MALIKOV,Alan IVANOV,Maxim YERYOMIN,Aibek ORALBAI ALO 3:51.49 III  530 

 Madi TOKENOV,Nurasyl JENISOV,Aleksandr KOVALYOV, Aleksei CHUKREEV ABY DNS   0 
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4х400m MixedR 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 18:25  

Rank Athlete Region Final 

1 Adil OMARBEKOV,Alexandr BEZRUKOV, Diana TROFIMENKO, Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA PVL-1 3:35.21 

2 Zakhar LEVITSKIY,Maxim MIRONOV, Karina RAHIMOVA,Yelizaveta VOLKOVA PVL-2 3:41.56 

3 Gleb YUDA, Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER,Irina KONISCHEVA, Viktoriya SUKACHYOVA ALM 3:41.64 

4 Kirill MALIKOV,Alan IVANOV,Elvina VALIEVA, Anastasiya MEDUSHENKO ALO 4:01.05 

 

110mH 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 16:08  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KRG 13.91 0.5 MS  1082 Zems Y. , Barsanov N.  

2 Zakhar LEVITSKIY 27.10.04 PVL 15.13 0.5 KMS  872 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

3 Vitaly LITSENBERGER 18.07.94 VKO 15.30 0.5 KMS  844 Buchatskaya T.  

4 Danil SHUKIN 12.03.05 SHMK 15.67 0.5 I  786 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

5 Erasyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 VKO 15.90 0.5 I  750 Lushpay R. , Veselsky B.  

6 Leonid IBRAGIMOV 14.08.04 ABY 17.37 0.5 III  544 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK DNS    0 Redko K.. , Shpakov G..  

 

400mH 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dmitriy KOBLOV 30.11.92 SHMK 51.20 MS  1071 Redko K..  

2 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 54.35 KMS  924 Alexeev V. , Kolyev V.  

3 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 55.78 I  861 Alekseyev V. , Mashtakov Y.  

4 Roman DUDAR 20.11.00 ULT 57.64 II  783 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl. , Mashtakov J.  

5 Andrei CHERNIKOV 06.01.05 SKO 59.21 II  719 Babich K. , Babich A.  

6 Sanzar ABYLBEK 29.04.05 ULT 1:00.37 II  673 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

 

3000mSC 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Denis STEPANENKO 18.09.00 ZHBL 9:34.06 I  858 Ivanchucov D. , Galiulina Z.  

2 Rinat KULYGIN 01.09.05 ZHBL 9:45.74 I  813 Ivanchucov D. , Galiulina Z. , Kaluzhnyi A.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

3 Beibarys IZGALI 26.09.03 ZKO 10:12.82 II  715 Zhaletdenov N.  

4 Shakhzotbek SHARIPBAEV 17.12.03 SHMK 10:19.39 II  692 Gimranov Y.  

 Yerali TUKUZHUKOV 14.10.05 VKO DNF   0 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

 
Ivan KIRIN 14.08.03 SKO DNS   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 AST DNS   0 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 

10 000mRW 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 08:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Georgiy SHEIKO 24.08.89 ZKO 42:37.32 MS  1018 Repina P. , Zhaletdenov N.  

2 Vitaliy TEREKHIN 20.05.96 ALM 45:15.98 KMS  913 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Yermolenko N.  

3 Darkhan ASSETKHANULY 19.08.04 SHMK 47:39.90 I  822 Sharuayev S.  

4 Maulen AZHEK 21.04.06 ALO 1:00:01.95   0 Yermagambetov A. , Yeryomin V.  

 

High Jump 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN 24.11.01 VKO 2.00 KMS  914 Baytukanov A. , Frolov M.  

2 Vladislav BAKHTIN 30.04.01 VKO 2.00 KMS  914 Peshko L.  

3 Igor KOSOLAPOV 31.05.03 KRG 2.00 KMS  914 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  

4 Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG 1.90 I  827 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E. , Loshkarev M.  

5 Lev POPOV 20.08.05 SHMK 1.85 II  784 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

6 Leonid IBRAGIMOV 14.08.04 ABY 1.70 III  655 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

 Anton BODNAR 05.05.92 TKO NM   0 Danilov Y. , Kokanbaev K.  

 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 28.01.04 ABY DNS   0 Koshekov K.  

 

№ Athlete 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 Best Result 

 1 Anton BODNAR        XXX  NM  

 2 Vladislav BAKHTIN      O O XXO XXX 2.00  

 3 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN      O O O XXX 2.00  

 4 Yegor OLESHKO     O XXO XXX   1.90  

 5 Igor KOSOLAPOV     XO XO XXO XXO XXX 2.00  

 6 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV          DNS  

 7 Leonid IBRAGIMOV  XO XXX       1.70  

 8 Lev POPOV   O O O XXX    1.85  
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Pole Vault 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 16:08  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Danil POLYANSKIY 17.12.91 KRG 5.20 MS  1048 Siplivaya O. , Karpov V.  

2 Ivan TOVCHENIK 19.07.99 ALM 5.15 MS  1034 Gorbunov V.  

3 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.60 KMS  886 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

 

№ Athlete 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25 5.30 Best Result 

 1 Danil POLYANSKIY        O  O - O - XO - XXX 5.20  

 2 Ivan TOVCHENIK         O - O - XO - XXX  5.15  

 3 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK  O - O - O - XXX         4.60  

 

Long Jump 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 16:02  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 AKM  7.15 0.6 I  954 Chuiko V. , Solodovnik Ek.  

2 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 17.10.01 PVL  6.80 0.7 I  879 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

3 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  6.71 -0.2 II  860 Babich K. , Babich A.  

4 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG  6.47 0.8 II  809 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  

5 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 28.01.04 ABY  6.24 -1.5 II  761 Koshekov K.  

6 Sultan ZHETPIS 06.08.03 AST  5.99 -0.3 III  708 Valiyev R.  

7 Adil ZHASSULANOV 11.02.05 AKM  5.94 -0.3 III  698 Sarsenbaeva I. , Adilova A.  

8 Viktor IDIYATULIN 19.12.03 ABY  NM    0 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

 Rinat KAISAROV 10.01.94 ALM  DQ    Issachenko A. , Issachenko N.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Rinat KAISAROV 
      

DQ  
      

2 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 
X X 6.54 6.80 6.64 6.23 

6.80  
-0.7 0.5 -0.7 0.7 -0.7 0.1 

3 Romeo PETROV 
5.64 X 6.68 6.59 6.71 6.49 

6.71  
0.4 -0.2 0.9 0.5 -0.2 -0.2 

4 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 
6.93 7.00  X 7.15 7.01 

7.15  
-0.6 0.3 -1.6 0.5 0.6 0.8 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

5 Sultan ZHETPIS 
5.88 5.99 5.89 5.84 5.85 5.90 

5.99  
-0.8 -0.3 0.9 0.7 -0.1 -0.3 

6 Viktor IDIYATULIN 
X X X    

NM  
0.4 -0.5 1.2    

7 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 
6.06 X X 6.16 6.24 X 

6.24  
-0.8 -0.7 2.1 1.0 -1.5 -0.3 

8 Adil ZHASSULANOV 
5.92 5.94 X X 5.73 5.92 

5.94  
-0.7 -0.3 0.9 0.6 0.2 0.1 

9 Georgiy LI 
5.63 6.33 6.32 6.47 6.20 6.20 

6.47  
-0.9 -0.1 0.6 0.8 -1.1 -0.2 

 

Triple Jump 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 16:02  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Georgiy LI 12.12.05 KRG  14.35 1.1 I  885 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  

2 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  14.22 0.6 I  872 Babich K. , Babich A.  

3 Adil ZHASSULANOV 11.02.05 AKM  13.88 0.7 II  836 Sarsenbaeva I. , Adilova A.  

4 Viktor IDIYATULIN 19.12.03 ABY  13.84 1.1 II  832 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL  NM    0 Valiyev R.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Daniyal OSPAN 
X X X X - - 

NM  
0.7 0.5 0.7 1.3   

2 Romeo PETROV 
X 13.65 X 13.40 13.62 14.22 

14.22  
1.5 0.3 0.5 1.3 1.4 0.6 

3 Viktor IDIYATULIN 
13.47 13.29 13.43 13.84 13.62 13.41 

13.84  
1.1 0.6 0.8 1.1 0.2 0.5 

4 Adil ZHASSULANOV 
13.88 13.57 X 13.25 13.13 X 

13.88  
0.7 0.8 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.4 

5 Georgiy LI 
X X 13.96 X X 14.35 

14.35  
0.6 1.0 1.1 0.8 0.4 1.1 
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Shot Put 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 16:12  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 ZHTS  18.60 MS  1037 Evsyukov V. , Volkov S.  

2 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  13.75 I  749 Kazanina S. , Gavrilova L.  

3 Bexultan YELIKBAYEV 24.07.04 TKO  12.85 II  696 Slamidinov E.  

4 Alexandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL  11.02 III  588 Samostoyatelno S.  

5 Yerasyl SERIKOV 22.03.06 ALO  9.33   0 Shukeev Y.  

 Тоkhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  DNS   0 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Lesovaya T.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alexandr BUT 10.66  10.79  10.57  11.02  10.63  11.02  11.02  

2 Ivan IVANOV 18.60  X  X  X  18.52  17.96  18.60  

3 Daniil PLOTNIKOV X  13.32  13.70  13.50  13.75  13.34  13.75  

4 Bexultan YELIKBAYEV 11.65  11.49  12.30  12.56  11.85  12.85  12.85  

5 Тоkhtar MYRZAGAZIEV             DNS  

6 Yerasyl SERIKOV 6.68  8.94  8.92  9.33  9.21  9.20  9.33  

 

Discus Throw 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 23.03.94 MNG  55.28 MS  974 Slavnov Dm. , Ijbulykova R.  

2 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.84 MNG  54.74 MS  964 Slavnov Dm.  

3 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.91 ALM  49.62 KMS  870 Lessovaya T. , Yermolenko N. , Евсюков В.  

4 Тоkhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  36.65 II  634 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Lesovaya T.  

 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  DNS   0 ______ __.  

 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  DNS   0 Kazanina S. , Gavrilova L.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 54.74  52.58  53.12  X  X  51.52  54.74  

2 Yegor POLENOV             DNS  

3 Alexandr MAMONTOV X  49.62  X  X  48.91  47.61  49.62  

4 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 52.76  51.45  55.28  X  54.06  X  55.28  

5 Daniil PLOTNIKOV             DNS  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

6 Тоkhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 34.11  36.57  36.65  33.69  X  33.72  36.65  

 

Hammer Throw 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vadim PUNTUS 25.05.03 VKO  43.50 III  639 Kruglikov A. , Kukin P. , Veselsky B.  

2 Maxim TORLOPOV 11.07.04 VKO  40.46   0 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

3 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  15.88   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Vadim PUNTUS X  40.71  X  43.50  X  X  43.50  

2 Dmitriy KOLODIY 15.88  -  -  -  -  -  15.88  

3 Maxim TORLOPOV X  36.57  38.55  36.67  40.46  X  40.46  

 

Javelin Throw 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 14:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arthur GAFNER 13.07.98 VKO  69.00 KMS  954 Buchatsky V. , Evsyukov A.  

2 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  64.75 KMS  885 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Evsyukov A.  

3 Nurdaulet MAMAN 13.07.06 TKO  59.44 I  810 Slamidinov E.  

4 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG  57.35 I  780 Rabayeva A.  

5 Alexandr LYSSENKO 17.10.01 MNG  56.41 II  767 Rabayeva A. , Evsyukov V.  

6 Anuar KOZYBAYEV 16.04.89 KST  50.06 II  677 Blinov S..  

7 Dmitrii FEDORENKOV 17.02.04 PVL  49.42 III  668 Alexeev V.  

8 Zutayev YAN 13.01.04 MNG  48.01 III  649 Rabayeva A.  

9 Jasulan KENGES 08.01.07 TKO  43.01 III  578 Slamidinov E.  

10 Anton BODNAR 05.05.92 TKO  39.30   0 Kokanbaev Y.  

 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  DNS   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Anuar KOZYBAYEV 45.38  48.40  50.06  49.99  44.69  46.97  50.06  

2 Anton BODNAR 22.84  39.30  35.43        39.30  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

3 Arthur GAFNER 66.74  65.25  69.00  65.90  68.09  68.11  69.00  

4 Alexandr LYSSENKO 55.85  54.90  54.41  54.62  53.38  56.41  56.41  

5 Dmitriy KOLODIY             DNS  

6 Alexey KHLYSTOV 55.21  59.16  58.40  X  59.71  64.75  64.75  

7 Zutayev YAN 39.81  44.41  42.42  46.87  48.01  46.99  48.01  

8 Dmitrii FEDORENKOV X  -  47.95  -  46.64  49.42  49.42  

9 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 57.35  X  X  X  X  X  57.35  

10 Nurdaulet MAMAN 59.44  58.29  X  54.73  55.25  56.66  59.44  

11 Jasulan KENGES 43.01  X  40.91        43.01  

 

Decathlon 

Date: 12.09.2023  
 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Sergey DEMENTYEV 18.06.01 KRG 5746 I  1564 Kuchina S. , Tikhovskiy A.  

 2 Konstantin NARMETOV 15.01.01 SHMK 4088 III  1072 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

 

№ Athlete 100 m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400 m 110 H m Discus Throw Pole Vault Javelin Throw 1500 m Points 

 1 Konstantin NARMETOV 
12.41 
0.8 
573 

5.71 
-0.2 
525 

8.23 
 

380 

164 
 

496 

58.9 
 

446 

17.44 
0.4 
579 

19.34 
 

260 

300 
 

357 

22.16 
 

191 

5:55.89 
 

281 
4088 

 2 Sergey DEMENTYEV 
11.94 
0.8 
663 

6.27 
-0.1 
646 

 
11.00 

 
546 

 
194 

 
749 

56.6 
 

531 

16.03 
0.4 
729 

32.13 
 

507 

 
380 

 
562 

42.54 
 

479 

5:43.89 
 

334 
 

5746 
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FINAL PROTOCOL Women 

  100m  

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 11.66 0.6 11.61 0.7 MS  1070 Denisko A.  

2 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 12.17 0.6 12.23 0.7 KMS  958 Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V..  

3 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 AKM 12.29 0.6 12.24 0.7 KMS  944 Chuiko Va. , Solodovnik E.  

4 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 12.67 0.6 12.59 0.7 I  878 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

5 Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL 12.68 0.6 12.59 0.7 I  878 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

6 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 12.50 0.6 12.59 0.7 KMS  895 Gridassova N. , Gridassov I.  

7 Kristina KONDRASHOVA 28.10.99 KRG 12.54 0.6 12.61 0.7 KMS  887 Senkin A.  

8 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 12.60 0.6 12.67 0.7 I  876 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

9 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 12.86 0.6   I  L Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

10 Tat"yana NO 15.06.04 AKM 12.94 0.6   I  814 Krahmalev A.  

11 Tomiris ATYMZHANOVA 22.10.03 PVL 12.98 0.6   I  L Alexeev V.  

12 Veronika DARINA 20.05.06 KRG 13.12 0.6   I  782 Miniyanov Z. , Kosayeva G.  

13 Violetta GESLER 13.05.05 PVL 13.14 0.6   I  L Alexeev V.  

14 Elvina VALIEVA 17.03.07 ALO 13.37 0.6   II  738 Pak V. , Yeryomin V. , Badritskaya S.  

15 Kristina MINKOVSKAYA 26.09.05 AKM 13.46 0.6   II  723 Yakimovich T. , Adilova A.  

16 Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA 15.06.04 ABY 13.50 0.6   II  716 Ershov S.  

17 Elina SULEYMANOVA 08.03.07 ALM 13.52 0.6   II  713 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Gridassova N.  

18 Anastasiya MEDUSHENKO 11.08.04 ALO 13.90 0.6   II  650 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 

200 m 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 10:58  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 25.16 0.6 24.95 1.8 KMS  946 Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Nazarova T.  

2 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 25.96 1.0 25.65 1.8 I  883 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

3 Inna GUBANOVA 07.06.00 KRG 26.10 0.7 25.85 1.8 I  865 Senkin A.  

4 Karina RAHIMOVA 24.04.05 PVL 26.34 0.7 26.07 1.8 I  L Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

5 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 26.58 0.7 26.69 1.8 I  802 Elkina S. , Bolshakova T. , Stepankovskiy A.  

6 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 26.58 0.7 26.95 1.8 I  802 Pavlina I..  

7 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 26.76 0.6 27.20 1.8 I  787 Gridassova N. , Gridassov I.  

8 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 25.29 1.0 DNS  KMS  915 Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V..  

9 Tomiris ATYMZHANOVA 22.10.03 PVL 26.83 0.6   I  L Alexeev V.  

10 Veronika DARINA 20.05.06 KRG 27.29 1.0   II  743 Miniyanov Z. , Kosayeva G.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

11 Elvina VALIEVA 17.03.07 ALO 27.55 0.7   II  722 Pak V. , Yeryomin V. , Badritskaya S.  

12 Elina SULEYMANOVA 08.03.07 ALM 27.98 1.0   II  688 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Gridassova N.  

13 Anastasiya MEDUSHENKO 11.08.04 ALO 28.32 0.6   II  661 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

14 Milana PEVNEVA 04.11.07 ALO 30.63 1.0   III  495 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Ye.  

 Violetta GESLER 13.05.05 PVL DNS      0 Alexeev V.  

 Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL DNS      0 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

 Ayazhan MUSSAYEVA 15.06.04 ABY DNS      0 Ershov S.  

 

400m 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 55.15 KMS  1007 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

2 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 57.08 I  938 Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Nazarova T.  

3 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 57.60 I  919 Elkina S. , Bolshakova T. , Stepankovskiy A.  

4 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 59.60 I  850 Zorina N. , Ivshina L. , Stepankovskiy A.  

5 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 07.07.02 PVL 1:00.50 II  820 Sokirko V. , Pankratova K.  

6 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 1:01.05 II  802 Pavlina I..  

7 Milana PEVNEVA 04.11.07 ALO 1:06.97 III  620 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Ye.  

 

800m 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 16:40  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ZHTS 2:12.76 KMS  945 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS 2:14.82 I  912 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 2:25.93 II  745 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

4 Inkar GANIKYZY 21.09.06 ALO 2:46.69 III  477 Yermagambetov A. , Yeryomin V.  

 

1500m 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ZHTS 4:33.96 KMS  948 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS 4:38.76 I  914 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Aruzhan ALTYBAI 06.11.06 TKO 5:15.00 II  678 Kokanbaev Ka.  

4 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.09.04 PVL 5:21.75 III  638 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

5 Inkar GANIKYZY 21.09.06 ALO 5:52.14   0 Yermagambetov A. , Yeryomin V.  

 

5000m 

Date: 14.09.2023  
Time: 08:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.06 ZHTS 17:50.29 I  856 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 VIKTORIYA Sergeyeva 06.07.98 SKO 17:58.31 I  843 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

3 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 SHMK 18:20.55 II  807 Sultanov N..  

4 Viktoriya SENKINA 20.03.95 KRG 18:37.38 II  780 Senkin A.  

5 Milana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 22:24.37   0 Artyushenko T.  

 

10000 m 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 17:25  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tatyana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 34:40.68 KMS  1002 Ibraev T..  

2 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.06 ZHTS 39:26.73 II  779 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Anastasiya MIHAILYOVA 08.12.07 ALO 45:04.42 III  551 Yermagambetov A. , Yeryomin V.  

4 Milana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 46:05.14   0 Artyushenko T.  

 

4х100mR 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 17:15  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Olga SAFRONOVA, Mariya SHUVALOVA,Karina RAHIMOVA,Kristina YERMOLA PVL 47.56 KMS  990 

2 Kristina KONDRASHOVA,Anel SHULAKOVA,Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA,Veronika DARINA KRG 47.99 KMS  974 

3 Margarita NAZARENKO,Tat"yana NO,Yuliya TAGINTSEVA,Kseniya YATSENKO AKM 48.72 I  945 

4 Inkar GANIKYZY,Milana PEVNEVA, Elvina VALIEVA,Anastasiya MEDUSHENKO ALO 54.71 III  729 
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4х400mR 

Date: 14.09.2023  
Time: 09:45  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Mariya SHUVALOVA, Yelizaveta VOLKOVA,Diana TROFIMENKO, Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA PVL 3:52.65 I  955 

2 Alina CHISTYAKOVA,Adelina ZEMS,Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA,Veronika DARINA,Inna GUBANOVA KRG 4:09.41 II  830 

3 Dariya MERZLYAKOVA, Yelizaveta MYASNIKOVA,Elina SULEYMANOVA,Viktoriya SUKACHYOVA ALM 4:17.26 III  774 

4 Milana PEVNEVA,Anastasiya MIHAILYOVA,Elvina VALIEVA,Anastasiya MEDUSHENKO ALO 4:26.73 III  710 

 

100mH 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yuliya BASHMANOVA 04.03.95 VKO 13.77 1.5 13.68 1.6 MS  1060 Bodritskaya S.  

2 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.05.05 KRG 15.19 1.5 14.75 1.6 KMS  925 Kazanina S.  

3 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KRG 14.64 1.5 14.77 1.6 KMS  938 Mashtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  

4 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 15.11 1.5 14.79 1.6 KMS  920 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

 Tat"yana NO 15.06.04 AKM DNF       Krahmalev A.  

 

400mH 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 17:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Adelina ZEMS 25.12.98 KRG 59.05 MS  1049 Mashtakov Y. , Denisko A.  

2 Ekaterina KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 1:00.07 KMS  1019 Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  

3 Anastasya KOLODA 15.08.06 AST 1:00.91 KMS  995 Latyshenko L. , Artyushenko T.  

4 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 1:04.52 I  894 Zorina N. , Ivshina L. , Stepankovskiy A.  

 

3000mSC 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 17:40  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 SHMK 11:15.57 I  921 Sultanov N..  

2 Uldanai ABYLHAN 07.07.07 TKO 11:22.92 I  905 Kokanbaev Ka.  

3 Anastasiya MIHAILYOVA 08.12.07 ALO 13:26.43   0 Yermagambetov A. , Yeryomin V.  
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10 000mRW 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 08:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Galina YAKUSHEVA 14.07.88 VKO 47:54.69 MS  987 Ermolenko N.  

2 Kristina MOROZOVA 18.01.01 ALM 48:35.87 KMS  963 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Vinokurov V. , Tulapin S.  

3 Elmira KALIMULLINA 28.05.04 ALM 55:49.71 II  739 Sozonova M. , Yuda Y.  

 Ratova AYMAN 23.04.91 ZHTS DNS   0 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Kozhahmetova K.  

 

High Jump 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 16:05  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Elizaveta MATVEEVA 09.12.01 VKO 1.80 MS  1023 Peshko L.  

2 Arina MALYUGINA 23.02.07 KRG 1.75 KMS  974 Kletsko T. , Barsanov N.  

3 Darya NEHAENKO 29.06.06 ULT 1.50 II  735 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl.  

 

№ Athlete 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 Best Result 

 1 Elizaveta MATVEEVA        O O XXO XXX 1.80  

 2 Darya NEHAENKO  O O XXO XXX       1.50  

 3 Arina MALYUGINA      O O XO XO XXX  1.75  

 

Pole Vault 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 16:07  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasya YERMAKOVA 25.06.00 ALM 3.80 KMS  898 Gorbunov V.  

2 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.70 KMS  868 Gorbunov V.  

 

№ Athlete 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 Best Result 

 1 Anastasya YERMAKOVA    O - XXX 3.80  

 2 Polina IVANOVA  O - XXX   3.70  
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Long Jump 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 21.09.04 VKO  6.00  KMS  999 Buchatsky V. , Khlopotnova E.  

2 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.05.05 KRG  5.82  I  960 Kazanina S.  

3 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 AKM  5.76  I  947 Chuiko Va. , Solodovnik E.  

4 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 11.06.05 AKM  5.72  I  938 Martysevich L. , Adilova A.  

5 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK  5.55  I  901 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

6 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  5.52  I  895 Ivanova Y. , Kazanin S.  

7 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 20.05.05 ABY  5.46  II  882 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

8 Kristina MINKOVSKAYA 26.09.05 AKM  5.19  II  824 Yakimovich T. , Adilova A.  

 Kossolapova ALEKSANDRA 15.02.95 PVL  DNS    0 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Kossolapova ALEKSANDRA 
      

DNS  
      

2 Margarita NAZARENKO 
5.49 - 5.68 5.11 5.45 5.76 

5.76  
2.4  -0.1 0.4 0.6 0.9 

3 Kristina LUKANYUK 
5.19 5.33 5.52 5.40 - - 

5.52  
1.3 0.6 -0.1 0.0   

4 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 
4.26 5.97 5.77 5.96 - 6.00 

6.00  
0.5 0.6 0.3 0.6  0.5 

5 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 
5.51 5.55 5.47 X X X 

5.55  
1.7 1.2 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.8 

6 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 
5.23 X 5.19 5.46 5.45 5.30 

5.46  
1.5 1.0 -0.3 0.1 0.2 0.7 

7 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 
5.82 5.78 5.52 5.51 5 5.64 

5.82  
1.3 0.5 0.0 0.2 5.63 0.6 

8 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 
5.72 5.44 5.57 5.22 5.68 5.59 

5.72  
1.8 0.8 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.6 

9 Kristina MINKOVSKAYA 
4.54 5.15 5.05 5.19 5.10 5 

5.19  
0.4 0.6 0.7 0.4 0.8 5.04 
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Triple Jump 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mariya YEFREMOVA 19.10.98 KRG  12.69 0.1 I  984 Ivshina L. , Valiyev R.  

2 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  12.41 -0.5 I  956 Ivanova Y. , Kazanin S.  

3 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 20.05.05 ABY  12.29 0.1 I  944 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova Ol.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Mariya YEFREMOVA 
12.63 11.89 12.69 X - X 

12.69  
-0.5 -0.5 0.1 -0.7 - -0.6 

2 Kristina LUKANYUK 
12.41 X 12.33 X X X 

12.41  
-0.5 -0.3 -0.5 -0.3 -0.8 -1.0 

3 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 
12.26 X 12.02 12.29 12.21 12.23 

12.29  
-0.4 -0.2 -0.2 0.1 -0.2 -1.1 

 

Shot Put 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  14.15 KMS  843 Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

2 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  12.09 I  715 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

3 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  11.69 II  690 Izhbulyakova R. , Ulyeva I.  

4 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK  11.22 II  661 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

5 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA 19.11.07 ALM  11.00 II  648 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

6 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  10.73 II  631 Slavnov Dm. , Azarova T. , Karpov Dm.  

7 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 26.02.02 ABY  8.81   0 Koshekov K.  

 Mariy NOVOSADOVA 29.07.97 MNG  DNS   0 Slavnov Dm.  

 Ludmila TARARINA 16.11.91 MNG  DNS   0 Slavnov Dm.  

 Assiya RABAYEVA 28.02.91 MNG  DNS   0 Oleshko A. , Slavnov D.  

 Nafise SHADKAM 26.02.06 MNG  DNS   0 Rabayeva A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Assiya RABAYEVA             DNS  

2 Nadezhda BARBANOVA X  13.85  14.04  13.87  13.63  14.15  14.15  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

3 Ludmila TARARINA             DNS  

4 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA X  10.65  X  X  10.73  X  10.73  

5 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.83  10.68  10.09  11.69  X  11.63  11.69  

6 Mariy NOVOSADOVA             DNS  

7 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 8.49  X  X  8.29  8.81  X  8.81  

8 Karina VASSILYEVA 10.89  11.00  10.68  12.09  11.74  X  12.09  

9 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 10.43  11.12  X  10.83  11.22  X  11.22  

10 Nafise SHADKAM             DNS  

11 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA 9.74  10.28  10.53  10.65  10.80  11.00  11.00  

 

Discus Throw 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 12:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  46.23 KMS  711 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

2 Alina VORONTSOVA 26.03.03 ALM  36.53 II  556 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

3 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  34.79 II  528 Izhbulyakova R. , Ulyeva I.  

4 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO  31.99 III  483 Buchatsky V. , Nazarova T.  

5 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA 19.11.07 ALM  28.61 III  429 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

6 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 26.02.02 ABY  27.21 III  407 Koshekov K.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Sabina POTAPOVA 34.48  32.40  34.79  34.34  32.54  32.74  34.79  

2 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 27.21  X  26.54  X  25.90  X  27.21  

3 Alina VORONTSOVA X  34.49  36.30  X  X  36.53  36.53  

4 Karina VASSILYEVA 46.23  45.08  X  X  X  43.85  46.23  

5 Arina DUDCHENKO 29.54  X  31.99  X  31.61  31.84  31.99  

6 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA X  X  X  X  28.61  X  28.61  

 

Hammer Throw 

Date: 12.09.2023  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasia KOLOSHINA 14.08.01 VKO  50.14 I  773 Veselsky B.  

2 Diana SERIK 03.11.95 AST  45.87 II  705 Lesovaya Ta.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

3 Adema ERLANKYZY 23.11.05 VKO  43.12 II  661 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Diana SERIK X  X  X  45.19  45.87  X  45.87  

2 Anastasia KOLOSHINA 49.20  50.14  X  X  X  X  50.14  

3 Adema ERLANKYZY 39.24  43.12  X  X  X  X  43.12  

 

Javelin Throw 

Date: 13.09.2023  
Time: 12:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Natalia SOKOLOV 18.09.04 VKO  41.62 I  739 Buchatsky V. , Nazarova T.  

2 Aygerim MANASBAY 30.10.07 TKO  40.79 I  723 Slamidinov Е.  

3 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  36.09 II  637 Slavnov Dm. , Azarova T. , Karpov Dm.  

4 Nafise SHADKAM 26.02.06 MNG  34.46 II  607 Rabayeva A.  

5 Mariya BAKHTINA 29.08.03 KRG  33.36 II  583 Senkin A.  

6 Assiya RABAYEVA 28.02.91 MNG  30.39 III  533 Oleshko A. , Slavnov D.  

7 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL  29.10 III  L Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

8 Ludmila TARARINA 16.11.91 MNG  25.83   0 Slavnov Dm.  

9 Alina VORONTSOVA 26.03.03 ALM  21.12   0 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

10 Mariy NOVOSADOVA 29.07.97 MNG  19.21   0 Slavnov Dm.  

11 Nadezhda DUBOVISKAYA 12.03.98 VKO  18.10   0 Veselsky B.  

12 Yekaterina SHLYKOVA 01.01.99 ALM  14.23   0 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M.  

13 Rizvana SHARAKHMETOVA 19.09.02 ALM  NM    Yuda Y. , Sozonova M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Assiya RABAYEVA 30.39  X  X  X  X  X  30.39  

2 Ludmila TARARINA 25.83  23.10  X  X  X  X  25.83  

3 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 33.08  33.93  36.09  33.65  X  34.48  36.09  

4 Mariy NOVOSADOVA 17.61  X  19.21        19.21  

5 Nadezhda DUBOVISKAYA X  18.10  X        18.10  

6 Yekaterina SHLYKOVA 14.23  X  X        14.23  

7 Diana GEINTS 29.10  X  X  28.11  X  X  29.10  

8 Rizvana SHARAKHMETOVA X  X  X        NM  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

9 Alina VORONTSOVA 21.12  X  X        21.12  

10 Mariya BAKHTINA 29.63  29.02  33.36  32.95  31.12  33.06  33.36  

11 Natalia SOKOLOV 33.00  38.88  X  40.93  41.62  39.78  41.62  

12 Nafise SHADKAM X  X  34.46  X  X  33.73  34.46  

13 Aygerim MANASBAY 38.97  39.07  37.97  36.36  40.79  X  40.79  

 

Heptathlon 

Date: 12-13.09.2023  
 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Sofia USTIMENKO 10.01.05 VKO 3105 III 1042 Peshko L.  

 2 Aruzhan ALTYBAI 06.11.06 TKO 3043 III 1018 Kokanbaev Ka.  

 

№ Athlete 100 H m High Jump Shot Put 200 m Long Jump Javelin Throw 800 m Points 

1  Sofia USTIMENKO 
17.67 
3.4 
523 

158 
 

712 

7.19 
 

347 

30.37 
0.2 
457 

4.55 
1.2 
441 

24.85 
 

379 

3:13.97 
 

246 
3105 

 2 Aruzhan ALTYBAI 
17.85 
3.4 
504 

125 
 

359 

5.55 
 

243 

29.08 
0.2 
550 

4.08 
1.0 
362 

18.09 
 

253 

2:21.12 
808 

3043 
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